2024 School Plant Capital Outlay Report

4084
4094
4098
4095

4118
4074
4097
4067
4076

4086
4069
4075
4111
4087
4117
4115
4100
4116
4101
4109
4068
4104
4093
4092
4119
4071
4114
4070

4110
4099

4078

4088

4108

4063

4064

4065

4066
4082

Alpine

Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder

Carbon
Emery
Grand
Iron
Iron

Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Millard
Nebo
Nebo
Nebo
Nebo SD
Odgen
Park City
Park City
Provo
Provo
Rich

S Summit
SLC
Tooele

Tooele
Tooele

Uintah

Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter

Charter

Charter
Charter

Alpine Middle School #440
N Park Elementary

Box Elder

SSC Fuel Tank

Carbon HS

Emery HS

Grand County HS

Canyon View Middle School
Cedar East Elementary

Bingham HS

Jordan Portables Relocations

New Herriman Multi-Use
Riverton Elementary
Valley HS

Millard HS

Landmark HS

Springyville HS
Springyville Stadium
Payson HS

Ogden Child Nutrition
Parley's Park Elementary
Trailside Elementary
Shoreline

Timpview HS

Rich HS

S Summit HS

Rosslyn Heights

Desert Peak HS

Ophir Outdoor Educational
Facility

Stansbury Jr HS

Cental Cover Early Education
Preschool

Americal Leadership Academy

American Leadership Academy

APA D1 Office Remodel
APA D2 Cafeteria Vestibule

APA WV1 Storage Space at Gym

APA WV2 Conference Rm
Remodel
Ascent Academy

New Middle School #440
Portables

Greenhouse Replacement
12000 Gallon Fuel Tank

Teen Center - Remodel and Renovation

New School

Replace Running Track

New Facility

New School

Phase V - athletic space, cafeteria,
classrooms

Relocate Portable Classrooms
New School

Remodel Remodel

Remodel and Addition
Remodel - Addition

Addition

Remodel

New Stadium

High School Rebuild

Child Nutrition Center

Parleys Park Elem

Remodel and Addition

New School

Remodel & Addition

New Athletic Complex
Consessions Facility

Sports Complex

New School

Supplementary Outdoor Educational
Facility

Junior HS

Early Learning Preschool
New Construction
Pre-Fab Shed

Office Remodel
Cafeteria Vestibuld

Remodel

Remodel
New Construction

Eagle Mountain
Tremonton
Garland
Tremonton City

Price

Moab

Cedar City

S Jordan

W Jordan/Herriman
Herriman
Jordan
S.Jordan
Fillmore
Spanish Fork
Springyville
Springyville
Payson
Odgen

Park City
Park City
Provo

Provo
Randolph
Kamas

SLC

Tooele

Ophir
Erda

Vernal
Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork
Draper
Draper

W Valley City

W Valley City
Saratoga Springs

1300 E Haarmony Way
50 E 700 N

1450 S Main St

260 W 1000 N

750 E400 N

975 N Center
608 4th E St
1865 N Main St
225 E College Ave

2160 S Jordan Pkwy
Multiple schools
14000 S600
13150 S 1830 W
325 11000 S

200 Eagle Ave

612 S Main St

1205 E 900 S

1205 E900 S

1050 S Main St
1950 Monroe Blvd
4600 Silver Springs Dr
5700 Trailside Dr
1201 W 890 S
3570 Timview Dr
145 W church St
45S 300 E

2291 S 2000 E
2244 N Berra Blvd

8529 E Ophire Canyon Rd
140 E Bates Canyon Rd

23 N 1600 WI UT

898 W 1100 S

888 W 1100 S

12892 Pony Express
11938 Lone Peak Parkway

1255 W Crystal Ave

3636 W 3100 S
1692 W Chianti St

82,000,000.00
602,000.00
200,000.00
250,000.00

350,000.00
50,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
14,250,000.00
34,000,000.00

12,000,000.00
25,000.00
38,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
2,250,000.00
41,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
160,000.00
10,000,000.00
150,000.00
1,000,000.00
11,250,000.00
6,304,123.00
81,000,000.00
80,000,000.00
8,000,000.00
650,000.00
9,000,000.00
130,000,000.00

1,500,000.00
67,000,000.00

26,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
50,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00

35,000.00

15,000.00
13,000,000.00

186,898.00
2,355.00
1,800.00

N/A

1,830.00
143,271.00
N/A
25,950.00
77,326.00

107,243.00
N/A
93,186.00
61,003.00
4,179.00
84,277.00
30,230.00
N/A

N/A

N/A
16,665.00
22,988.00
10,445.00
173,668.00
204,080.00
N/A
1,354.00
N/A
336,020.00

3,064.00
167,531.00

43,529.00
29,703.00
N/A
990.00
841.00

543.00

887.00
42,822.00

N A

&P AP P PP

&P AP P hP

%

©w»| P

438.74
255.63
111.11

N/A

191.26
348.99

N/A
549.13
439.70

111.90
N/A
407.79
81.96
538.41
486.49
330.80
N/A
N/A
N/A
60.01
489.39
603.55
466.41
392.00
N/A
480.06
N/A
386.88

489.56
399.93

597.30
202.00
N/A
30.30
17.84

64.46

16.91
303.58



4085
4062
4081
4089
4106
4105
4061
4072
4113
4105
4091
4083
4090

4103

Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter
Charter

Charter

Itineris Charter School
Promontory School
Providence Hall

Quest Academy
Rockwell Charter School
Rockwell Charter School
Scholar Academy
Syracuse Arts Academy
Thomas Edison Charter
Vanguard Academy
Venture Academy
Wallace Stegner
Wasatch Peak Academy

Gymnasium Addition
Addition

Renovate Athletic Field
Portable

Teen Center

Stair addition and AV controls
Remodel

Band & Music Addition
Addition

Security Upgrade
Library Addition

New School

Addition

Weilenmann School of Discovery Security Upgrade

*Costs are taken from the SP-4 form submitted by LEAs and are not final costs
For questions, please reach out to schoolconstruction@schools.utah.gov

West Jordan
Perry

Herriman

West Haven
Eagle Mountain
Eagle Mountain
Toole

Syracuse

N Logan

West Valley City
Slaterville

West Valley City
N Salt Lake

Park City

8714 S Roy Dek Circle
1050 W 2700 S
4557 Patriot Ridge Dr
4862 W 4000 S

3465 Stonebridge Ln
3435 Stonebridge Ln
928 N 100 E

180 2600 N

2650 S Decker Lake Lane
495 N 1500 W Marriott
4590 S 5600 W

414 N Cutler Dr

4199 E Kilby Rd

4,000,000.00
3,665,000.00
4,500,000.00
110,000.00
500,000.00
ot reported

200,000.00
1,750,000.00
732,213.00
350,000.00
1,400,000.00
21,000,000.00
1,900,000.00

B OB PO RO P Z R P D P

<«

270,000.00

9,462.00
16,365.00
12,422.00

1,440.00

2,000.00

N/A

2,428.00

6,155.00

1,159.00

N/A

2,933.00
58,925.00

5,651.00

N/A

&h P P PP

@9 h P

422.74
223.95
362.26
76.39
250.00
N/A
82.37
284.32
631.76
N/A
477.33
356.39
336.22

N/A


mailto:schoolconstruction@schools.utah.gov




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		School Plant Capital Outlay Report 2024 sqft.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Noralee Green, Administrative Service Manager, noralee.green@schools.utah.gov



		Organization: 

		Utah State Board of Education, 400







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

