## 2024 School Plant Capital Outlay Report

								Project Square	
Project #		Project Location	Project Description	City	Project Address	_	Cost	Footage	Cost/Sq Foot
4084	Alpine	Alpine Middle School #440	New Middle School #440	Eagle Mountain	1300 E Haarmony Way	\$	82,000,000.00	186,898.00 \$	438.74
4094	Box Elder	N Park Elementary	Portables	Tremonton	50 E 700 N	\$	602,000.00	2,355.00 \$	255.63
4098	Box Elder	Box Elder	Greenhouse Replacement	Garland	1450 S Main St	\$	200,000.00	1,800.00 \$	111.11
4095	Box Elder	SSC Fuel Tank	12000 Gallon Fuel Tank	Tremonton City	260 W 1000 N	\$	250,000.00	N/A	N/A
4118	Carbon	Carbon HS	Teen Center - Remodel and Renovation	Price	750 E 400 N	\$	350,000.00	1,830.00 \$	191.26
4074	Emery	Emery HS	New School		975 N Center	\$	50,000,000.00	143,271.00 \$	348.99
4097	Grand	Grand County HS	Replace Running Track	Moab	608 4th E St	\$	2,000,000.00	N/A	N/A
4067	Iron	Canyon View Middle School	New Facility		1865 N Main St	\$	14,250,000.00	25,950.00 \$	549.13
4076	Iron	Cedar East Elementary	New School	Cedar City	225 E College Ave	\$	34,000,000.00	77,326.00 \$	439.70
			Phase V - athletic space, cafeteria,						
4086	Jordan	Bingham HS	classrooms	S Jordan	2160 S Jordan Pkwy	\$	12,000,000.00	107,243.00 \$	111.90
4069	Jordan	Jordan Portables Relocations	Relocate Portable Classrooms	W Jordan/Herriman	Multiple schools	\$	25,000.00	N/A	N/A
4075	Jordan	New Herriman Multi-Use	New School	Herriman	14000 S600	\$	38,000,000.00	93,186.00 \$	407.79
4111	Jordan	Riverton Elementary	Remodel Remodel	Jordan	13150 S 1830 W	\$	5,000,000.00	61,003.00 \$	81.96
4087	Jordan	Valley HS	Remodel and Addition	S.Jordan	325 11000 S	\$	2,250,000.00	4,179.00 \$	538.41
4117	Millard	Millard HS	Remodel - Addition	Fillmore	200 Eagle Ave	\$	41,000,000.00	84,277.00 \$	486.49
4115	Nebo	Landmark HS	Addition	Spanish Fork	612 S Main St	\$	10,000,000.00	30,230.00 \$	330.80
4100	Nebo	Springville HS	Remodel	Springville	1205 E 900 S	\$	160,000.00	N/A	N/A
4116	Nebo	Springville Stadium	New Stadium	Springville	1205 E 900 S	\$	10,000,000.00	N/A	N/A
4101	Nebo SD	Payson HS	High School Rebuild	Payson	1050 S Main St	\$	150,000.00	N/A	N/A
4109	Odgen	Ogden Child Nutrition	Child Nutrition Center	Odgen	1950 Monroe Blvd	\$	1,000,000.00	16,665.00 \$	60.01
4068	Park City	Parley's Park Elementary	Parleys Park Elem	Park City	4600 Silver Springs Dr	\$	11,250,000.00	22,988.00 \$	489.39
4104	Park City	Trailside Elementary	Remodel and Addition	Park City	5700 Trailside Dr	\$	6,304,123.00	10,445.00 \$	603.55
4093	Provo	Shoreline	New School	Provo	1201 W 890 S	\$	81,000,000.00	173,668.00 \$	466.41
4092	Provo	Timpview HS	Remodel & Addition	Provo	3570 Timview Dr	\$	80,000,000.00	204,080.00 \$	392.00
4119	Rich	Rich HS	New Athletic Complex	Randolph	145 W church St	\$	8,000,000.00	N/A	N/A
4071	S Summit	S Summit HS	Consessions Facility	Kamas	45 S 300 E	\$	650,000.00	1,354.00 \$	480.06
4114	SLC	Rosslyn Heights	Sports Complex	SLC	2291 S 2000 E	\$	9,000,000.00	N/A	N/A
4070	Tooele	Desert Peak HS	New School	Tooele	2244 N Berra Blvd	\$	130,000,000.00	336,020.00 \$	386.88
		Ophir Outdoor Educational	Supplementary Outdoor Educational					<u> </u>	
4110	Tooele	Facility	Facility	Ophir	8529 E Ophire Canyon Rd	\$	1,500,000.00	3,064.00 \$	489.56
4099	Tooele	Stansbury Jr HS	Junior HS	Erda	140 E Bates Canyon Rd	\$	67,000,000.00	167,531.00 \$	399.93
		Cental Cover Early Education			i				
4078	Uintah	Preschool	Early Learning Preschool	Vernal	23 N 1600 WI UT	\$	26,000,000.00	43,529.00 \$	597.30
								,	
4088	Charter	Americal Leadership Academy	New Construction	Spanish Fork	898 W 1100 S	\$	6.000,000.00	29,703.00 \$	202.00
		·					, ,	<u> </u>	
4108	Charter	American Leadership Academy	Pre-Fab Shed	Spanish Fork	888 W 1100 S	\$	50,000.00	N/A	N/A
4063	Charter	APA D1 Office Remodel	Office Remodel	Draper	12892 Pony Express	\$	30,000.00	990.00 \$	30.30
4064	Charter	APA D2 Cafeteria Vestibule	Cafeteria Vestibuld	Draper	11938 Lone Peak Parkway	\$	15,000.00	841.00 \$	17.84
4065	Charter	APA WV1 Storage Space at Gym	Remodel	W Valley City	1255 W Crystal Ave	\$	35,000.00	543.00 \$	64.46
		APA WV2 Conference Rm							
4066	Charter	Remodel	Remodel	W Valley City	3636 W 3100 S	\$	15,000.00	887.00 \$	16.91
4082	Charter	Ascent Academy	New Construction	Saratoga Springs	1692 W Chianti St	\$	13,000,000.00	42,822.00 \$	303.58

4085	Charter	Itineris Charter School	Gymnasium Addition	West Jordan	8714 S Roy Dek Circle	\$	4,000,000.00	9,462.00	\$ 422.74
4062	Charter	Promontory School	Addition	Perry	1050 W 2700 S	\$	3,665,000.00	16,365.00	\$ 223.95
4081	Charter	Providence Hall	Renovate Athletic Field	Herriman	4557 Patriot Ridge Dr	\$	4,500,000.00	12,422.00	\$ 362.26
4089	Charter	Quest Academy	Portable	West Haven	4862 W 4000 S	\$	110,000.00	1,440.00	\$ 76.39
4106	Charter	Rockwell Charter School	Teen Center	Eagle Mountain	3465 Stonebridge Ln	\$	500,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 250.00
4105	Charter	Rockwell Charter School	Stair addition and AV controls	Eagle Mountain	3435 Stonebridge Ln	Not reported		N/A	N/A
4061	Charter	Scholar Academy	Remodel	Toole	928 N 100 E	\$	200,000.00	2,428.00	\$ 82.37
4072	Charter	Syracuse Arts Academy	Band & Music Addition	Syracuse		\$	1,750,000.00	6,155.00	\$ 284.32
4113	Charter	Thomas Edison Charter	Addition	N Logan	180 2600 N	\$	732,213.00	1,159.00	\$ 631.76
4105	Charter	Vanguard Academy	Security Upgrade	West Valley City	2650 S Decker Lake Lane	\$	350,000.00	N/A	N/A
4091	Charter	Venture Academy	Library Addition	Slaterville	495 N 1500 W Marriott	\$	1,400,000.00	2,933.00	\$ 477.33
4083	Charter	Wallace Stegner	New School	West Valley City	4590 S 5600 W	\$	21,000,000.00	58,925.00	\$ 356.39
4090	Charter	Wasatch Peak Academy	Addition	N Salt Lake	414 N Cutler Dr	\$	1,900,000.00	5,651.00	\$ 336.22
4103	Charter	Weilenmann School of Discovery	Security Upgrade	Park City	4199 E Kilby Rd	\$	270,000.00	N/A	N/A

<sup>\*</sup>Costs are taken from the SP-4 form submitted by LEAs and are not final costs For questions, please reach out to schoolconstruction@schools.utah.gov